ANNEXURE

Country

The
number
of Indian
migrant
labourers
held in
the
prison

The reasons for
imprisonment

No. of
complaints
received
during
2015

No. of
complaints
received
during
2016

No. of
complaints
received
till
04.08.2017

Total
number of
complaints
received by
the Indian

Missions/Post

abroad

Armenia

1

Not available

0

Azerbaizan

1

Not available

4

Bahrain

82

Murder, drug
trafficking,
financial fraud
and illegal
unauthorized
stay

740

828

392

1960

Cyprus

Sexual
exploitation,
theft and fraud,
circulation of
false documents
and illegal
employment

55

62

30

147

Georgia

Violating fiscal
laws by
practicing
unlawful money
exchanges

Iraq

11

Detained for
entering Irag
with forged
documents,
human
trafficking,
overstay after
expiry of visa

500

396

82

978

Israel

Murder,
assault on
children,
assault on
employer,
overstay

Jordan

Theft

68

113

190




Kuwait

488

Drugs, theft,
liquor trading,
traffic violation,
forgery,
adultery,
prostitution,
financial fraud

3493

4187

2614

10294

10

Lebanon

Murder,
forgery, drug
abuse and
bribery

11

Oman

84

Not available

969

2195

1550

4714

12

Palestine

Not applicable

13

Qatar

177

Forgery,
cheating, theft,
destruction of
property,
trespassing into
others property,
sexual crimes,
drugs and issue
of fraud check

2336

2747

1182

6265

14

Saudi
Arabia

2084

Liquor related
charges (liquor
consuming,
making, selling,
etc), theft,
bribery, forgery,
embezzlement,
cheating, drugs
and murder.

5023

8905

3230

17158

15

Syria

Not applicable

16

Turkey

Not available

17

United
Arab
Emirates

1376

Not available

341

2504

879

3724

18

Yemen

Not available
(unofficially it
is believed to be
murder).

Total

4329

13469

21899

10076

45444
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