ANNEXURE

S. No	Country	The number of Indian migrant labourers held in the prison	The reasons for imprisonment	No. of complaints received during 2015	No. of complaints received during 2016	No. of complaints received till 04.08.2017	Total number of complaints received by the Indian Missions/Post abroad
1	Armenia	1	Not available	0	0	0	0
2	Azerbaizan	1	Not available	1	1	2	4
3	Bahrain	82	Murder, drug trafficking, financial fraud and illegal unauthorized stay	740	828	392	1960
4	Cyprus	8	Sexual exploitation, theft and fraud, circulation of false documents and illegal employment	55	62	30	147
5	Georgia	1	Violating fiscal laws by practicing unlawful money exchanges	0	0	0	0
6	Iraq	11	Detained for entering Iraq with forged documents, human trafficking, overstay after expiry of visa	500	396	82	978
7	Israel	4	Murder, assault on children, assault on employer, overstay	0	0	0	0
8	Jordan	2	Theft	9	68	113	190

9	Kuwait	488	Drugs, theft, liquor trading, traffic violation, forgery, adultery, prostitution, financial fraud	3493	4187	2614	10294
10	Lebanon	7	Murder, forgery, drug abuse and bribery	0	0	2	2
11	Oman	84	Not available	969	2195	1550	4714
12	Palestine	0	Not applicable	0	0	0	0
13	Qatar	177	Forgery, cheating, theft, destruction of property, trespassing into others property, sexual crimes, drugs and issue of fraud check	2336	2747	1182	6265
14	Saudi Arabia	2084	Liquor related charges (liquor consuming, making, selling, etc), theft, bribery, forgery, embezzlement, cheating, drugs and murder.	5023	8905	3230	17158
15	Syria	0	Not applicable	2	6	0	8
16	Turkey	2	Not available	0	0	0	0
17	United Arab Emirates	1376	Not available	341	2504	879	3724
18	Yemen	1	Not available (unofficially it is believed to be murder).	0	0	0	0
	Total	4329		13469	21899	10076	45444
